16:00

11:00

17:30

18:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

13:00
14:30

LIFESTYLE
POLO

Schedule
XIV FIP EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP - 2023

Wednesday | 30st of August 2023

Practice games Zone A

Thursday | 31st of August 2023

Practice games Zone B
Official Merchandising handout, location TBD

»Public Presentation”
Polo presentation of the teams and sponsors, location TBD

Friday | 1th of September 2023

~Players Meeting” — FIP technical instruction at the Polofield

Set up
Gates open

Zone A
1st Game Italy VS Switzerland
2nd Game Spain VS Azerbaijan



«n e )
PW C LIFESTYLE
J/ IS\ POLO
Saturday | 2nd of September 2023
11:00 Set up
11:30 Gates open
Zone B
13:00 3rd Game Austria VS Netherland
14:30 4t Game England VS Germany
Sunday | 3rd of September 2023
11:00 Set up
11:30 Gates open
Zone A
13:00 5th Game Winner G1 S Winner G2
14:30 6t Game Loser G1 VS Loser G2
18:00 ,Polo Dinner*

at the BRAUEREI IM FUCHSCHEN located in Ratinger Str. 28, Diisseldorf
(at teams own cost)

Monday | 4th of September 2023

Rest Day



%n o
PW C LIFESTYLE
/p\ POLO
Tuesday | bt of September 2023
09:00 Set up
09:30 Gates open
Zone B
10:30 7t Game Winner G3 VS Winner G4
12:00 8th Game Loser G3 VS Loser G4
Wednesday | 6t of September 2023
09:00 Set up
09:30 Gates open
Zone A
10:30 9th Game Winner G1 VS Loser G2
12:00 10t Game  Winner G2 VS Loser G1
Thursday | 7th of September 2023
09:00 Set up
09:30 Gates open
Zone B
10:30 11t Game  Winner G3 VS Loser G4
12:00 12th Game  Winner G4 VS Loser G3
18:00 ASADO at the Polo Fields
Friday | 8th of September 2023
Rest Day
10:30 Pic Up Team Montblanc / Switzerland at Me + All Hotel

11:00 Fotoshooting Team Montblanc Boutique at Kdnigsallee 22 Dusseldorf



10:00
10:30

12:00
13:30

15:00

20:00

10:00
10:30

12:00

13:30
15:00

16:00

NTN,
/Ay

Saturday | 9t of September 2023

Set up
Gates open

Semifinal
Semifinal 1 1st Zone A VS
Semifinal 2 1st Zone B VS

7th + 8th place 4th Zone A VS

»Polo Night“

o

LIFESTYLE
POLO

2nd Zone B
2nd Zone A

4th Zone B

at Steigenberger Park Hotel located in Kdnigsallee 1 a, Dusseldorf

Dresscode: cocktail attire

Sunday | 10t of September 2023

Set up

Gates open

Runner Up Cup 3rd Zone A VS
3rd + 4t place Loser Semi 1 VS
FIP EC 2023 Final Winner Semi 1 VS

Price Giving Ceremony
MVP, Best playing Pony
Photo shootings

,Farewell”

(by invitation only)

3rd Zone B
Loser Semi 2
Winner Semi 2



