







# Schedule XIV FIP EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP - 2023

#### Wednesday | 30st of August 2023

16:00 Practice games Zone A

#### Thursday | 31st of August 2023

 11:00 Practice games Zone B
 17:30 Official Merchandising handout, location TBD
 18:00 "Public Presentation" Polo presentation of the teams and sponsors, location TBD

#### Friday | 1<sup>th</sup> of September 2023

10:30	"Players Me	eting" – FIP tec	hnical instru	ction at the Polofi	eld
11:00 11:30	Set up Gates open				
13:00 14:30	Zone A 1 <sup>st</sup> Game 2 <sup>nd</sup> Game	Italy Spain	VS VS	Switzerland Azerbaijan	



11:00







### Saturday | 2<sup>nd</sup> of September 2023

11:00 11:30	Set up Gates open			
13:00 14:30	Zone B 3 <sup>rd</sup> Game 4 <sup>th</sup> Game	Austria England	VS VS	•

#### Sunday | 3<sup>rd</sup> of September 2023

11:30	Gates open			
13:00 14:30	Zone A 5 <sup>th</sup> Game 6 <sup>th</sup> Game	Winner G1 Loser G1	VS VS	Winner G2 Loser G2
18:00	"Polo Dinne at the BRAL (at teams o	JEREI IM FÜCHSCH	IEN locate	ed in Ratinger Str. 28, Düsseldorf

Monday | 4<sup>th</sup> of September 2023

Rest Day

Set up









#### Tuesday | 5<sup>th</sup> of September 2023

09:00 Set up 09:30 Gates open

Zone B

10:30 7<sup>th</sup> Game Winner G3 vs Winner G4 12:00 8<sup>th</sup> Game Loser G3 vs Loser G4

#### Wednesday | 6th of September 2023

09:00 Set up 09:30 Gates open

Zone A

10:309th GameWinner G1vsLoser G212:0010th GameWinner G2vsLoser G1

#### Thursday | 7<sup>th</sup> of September 2023

09:00 Set up 09:30 Gates open

Zone B

10:30 11<sup>th</sup> Game Winner G3 vs Loser G4 12:00 12<sup>th</sup> Game Winner G4 vs Loser G3

18:00 ASADO at the Polo Fields

#### Friday | 8<sup>th</sup> of September 2023

#### Rest Day

10:30 Pic Up Team Montblanc / Switzerland at Me + All Hotel
 11:00 Fotoshooting Team Montblanc Boutique at Königsallee 22 Dusseldorf









## Saturday | 9th of September 2023

10:00 10:30	Set up Gates open			
12:00 13:30	Semifinal Semifinal 1 Semifinal 2	1 <sup>st</sup> Zone A 1 <sup>st</sup> Zone B	VS VS	2 <sup>nd</sup> Zone B 2 <sup>nd</sup> Zone A
15:00	7 <sup>th</sup> + 8 <sup>th</sup> place	4 <sup>th</sup> Zone A	VS	4 <sup>th</sup> Zone B
20:00	"Polo Night" at Steigenberger Park Hote Dresscode: cocktail attire	el located in Königsal	lee 1 a	, Dusseldorf (by invitation only)

## Sunday | 10<sup>th</sup> of September 2023

10:00 10:30	Set up Gates open			
12:00 13:30 15:00	Runner Up Cup 3 <sup>rd</sup> + 4 <sup>th</sup> place FIP EC 2023 Final	3 <sup>rd</sup> Zone A Loser Semi 1 Winner Semi 1	VS VS VS	3 <sup>rd</sup> Zone B Loser Semi 2 Winner Semi 2
16:00	Price Giving Ceremony MVP, Best playing Pony Photo shootings			

"Farewell"